
Sus tarifas pueden aumentar. Para obtener más información por favor comuníquese con nosotros.  Los 
usuarios con acceso al Internet podrán leer y descargar esta notificación en español en el sitio Web de 
SCE www.sce.com/avisos o escriba a: Southern California Edison Company P.O. Box 800, 2244 
Walnut Grove Avenue Rosemead, CA 91770. Atención: Comunicaciones Corporativas. Para más detalles 
en español, llame al 1-800-441-2233 todos los días 8:00-20:00. 

 
NOTICE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY’S 

REQUEST TO INCREASE RATES FOR THE 2019 ENERGY RESOURCE 
RECOVERY ACCOUNT REVIEW 

APPLICATION A.20-04-002 
 
Summary 
 
On April 1, 2020, Southern California Edison Company (SCE) filed its Energy Resource 
Recovery Account (ERRA) Review Application (A.20-04-002) with the California Public 
Utilities Commission (CPUC).  
 
In 2019, three authorized SCE memorandum and/or balancing accounts had an under-collection 
of funds than were necessary to cover costs. As a result, SCE is requesting a net revenue increase 
of $16.065 million.  If the CPUC approves this application, customers’ rates will increase by 
approximately $0.17 average increase per month.  
 
How could this affect my monthly bill? 
 
If SCE’s proposed rate increase is approved, an average residential electric customer using 
550kWh per month would see a bill increase an average of $0.17 per month, from $114.20 to 
$114.37. The impacts will be less for lower-income residential customers enrolled in the 
California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) program: $0.11 per month, from $77.18 to 
$77.29. The following table shows current rates compared to the proposed rate changes by 
customer group. 
Bundled Average Rates (¢/kWh)     
Customer Group  Current Rates 

 (c/kWH) 
Proposed Increase 

(c/kWH) 
Proposed Rates 

(c/kWH) 
% Increase 

Residential  18.9  0.03  18.9  0.2%  
Lighting - Small and Medium Power 17.3  0.02  17.3  0.1%  
Large Power  12.4  0.01  12.4  0.1%  
Agricultural and Pumping  13.8  0.02  13.8  0.1%  
Street and Area Lighting  19.2  0.01  19.2  0.0%  
Standby  10.7  0.01  10.8  0.1%  
Total  16.4  0.02  16.4  0.1%  

      
Residential Bill Impact      
Description  Current Proposed Increase Proposed % Increase 
Non-CARE Residential Bill $114.20  $0.17  $114.37  0.1%  
CARE Residential Bill  $77.18  $0.11  $77.29  0.1%  

      
Assumptions:      
Current rate based on  January 2020     
Based on  January 2020     
Residential bill impact is calculated for non-CARE customers and CARE customers with average usage of 550 kWh per month  
Residential bill calculated using baseline region 9 allocation    

 
  

http://www.sce.com/avisos


 
How does the rest of the process work? 
 
This application will be assigned to a judge who will determine how to receive evidence and 
other related documents necessary for the CPUC to establish a record upon which to base its 
decision. Public comments will enter the formal record. Evidentiary Hearings (EH) may be held 
where parties of record will present their testimony and may be subject to cross-examination by 
other parties. These EHs are open to the public, but only those who are parties of record can 
participate.  
 
After considering all proposals and evidence presented during the formal hearing processes, the 
assigned judge will issue a proposed decision which may adopt SCE’s application as proposed, 
modify, or deny it. Any CPUC Commissioner may sponsor an alternate decision. The proposed 
decision, and any alternate decisions, will be discussed and voted upon at a CPUC Voting 
Meeting.  
 
The Public Advocates Office (Cal Advocates) is reviewing this application. Cal Advocates is the 
independent consumer advocate within the CPUC with a statutory mandate to represent 
customers of investor-owned utilities to obtain the lowest possible rate for service consistent 
with safe and reliable service and the state’s environmental policy goals. Cal Advocates has a 
multi-disciplinary staff with expertise in economics, finance, accounting and engineering.  For 
more information about Cal Advocates, please call (415) 703-1584, e-mail 
PublicAdvocatesOffice@cpuc.ca.gov, or visit Cal Advocates’ website at 
www.publicadvocates.cpuc.ca.gov. 
 
Where can I get more information? 
 
Contact SCE 
 
View SCE’s application: 

Go to www.sce.com/applications. 
Scroll down to “2019 ERRA REVIEW” and click on the link. 
The 2019 ERRA REVIEW application and testimony are presented in Adobe Acrobat 
(pdf) format and can be viewed online, printed, or saved to your hard drive. 
 

Contact via e-mail:  case.admin@sce.com 
Contact via phone at: (800) 655-4555 
Contact via mail:   
 

Southern California Edison Company 
Attention:  Susan DiBernardo, Regulatory Case Manager  
A.20-04-002 – 2020 ERRA Review Application 
P.O. Box 800 
Rosemead, CA  91770 

 
Contact the CPUC 
You may also get information about this proceeding by contacting the CPUC:  

http://www.publicadvocates.cpuc.ca.gov/
http://www.sce.com/applications
mailto:case.admin@sce.com


• If you would like to make a comment, please visit cpuc.ca.gov/A2004002Comments to 
submit a comment on the CPUC Docket Card. You can also view other public comments 
related to this rate request.  

• If you have questions about CPUC processes, you may contact the CPUC’s Public 
Advisor’s Office via: 

Phone: 1-866-849-8390 (toll-free) or 1-415-703-2074  
Mail:  CPUC  

Public Advisor’s Office 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Email:  public.advisor@cpuc.ca.gov 

Please reference SCE’s Application A.20-04-002 in any communications you have with the 
CPUC regarding this matter.  


